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any such bonds, notes, or other evidences of debt, in contra-
vention of the provisions of this section, they shall be re-
strained by injunction from so doing, upon the application of 
any holder of bonds of the said city, or of any citizen who 
shall have paid city taxes in said city for two years then 
next preceding. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved June 11, 1909. 

No. 476, A.] 	 [Published June 12, 1909. 

CHAPTER 371. 
AN ACT to amend section 1553 of the statutes, relating to the 

enforcement of the excise laws. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcnoN 1. Section 1553 of the statutes is amended to read: 
Section 1553. Every * • * sheriff, under sheriff and dep-
uty sheriff, police officer, marshal, deputy marshal or constable 
of any town, village or city who shall know or be credibly in-
formed that any offense has been committed against the pro-
visions of any law of this state relating to excise or the sale 
of intoxicating liquors shall make complaint against the per-
son so offending within their respective towns, villages or 
cities to a proper justice of the peace therein, and for every 
neglect or refusal so to do, every such officer shall • • • 
be deemed guilty of a misdemeanor and shall be punished by 
a fine not exceeding fifty dollars and the costs of prosecution. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved June 10, 1909. 

No. 442, A.] 	 [Published June 12, 1909. 

CHAPTER 372. 
AN ACT to amend subsection 4 and paragraph b of subse?- 

tion 5, of section 11-5; subsection 2 of section 11-6; 
subsection 3 of section 11-14, and subsection 7 of section 
11-21, of the statutes, relating to primary elections. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Subsection 4 and paragraph b of subsection 5, 
of section 11-5; subsection 2 of section 11-6; subsection 3 
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of section 11-14, and subsection 7 of section 11-21, of the 
statutes, are amended to read: Section 11-5. 4. (a). For 
all nominations, except state officers and representatives in 
congress, all signers of each separate nomination paper shall 
reside in the same ward, town or village. For state officers 
and congressmen, all signers on each separate nomination 
paper, shall reside in the same county. 

(b) The affidavit of a qualified elector shall be appended to 

each such nomination paper stating that he is personally ac-
quainted with all persons who have signed the same, and that 
he knows them to be electors of that precinct or county% as 
the nomination papers shall require; that he knows that they 
signed the same with full knowledge of the contents thereof 
and that their respective residences are stated therein and 
that each signer signed the same on the date stated opposite 
his name, and that he, the affiant. intends to support thP can-
didate named therCiin. Such affidavit shall not be made by the 
candidate, but each candidate shall file with his nominacion 
paper or papers, or within five days thereafter, a declaration 
that he will qualify as such officer if nominated and elected. 

5. (b) If for a representative in congress, by at least two per 
cent, of the voters of his party. * * * in each of at least 
one-half of the counties of the congressional district, and in 
the aggregate not less than two per cent, nor more than t -,!ri 
per cent, of the total vote of his party in such district. 

Section 11-6. 2. For officers to be voted for wholly within 
one county, except representatives in congress, in the office of 
the county clerk of such county. 

Section 11-14. 3. The inspectors shall register any person 
who shall on any registration day appear and file an *• * 
affidavit to the effect that he is a qualified elector in styli pre-
cinct, or when they personally know him to be such. 

Section 11-21. 7. In all counties the chairman of the county 
committee shall within * * two days after the comple-
tion of the official county canvass of said primary call a meeting 
of said county committee, by giving each member thereof a no-
tice in writing at least five days prior to the holding of such 
meeting. 

SErrit)N '2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

ppro ■ ed June in. 1909. 


